HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3240

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 3

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "creating new provisions; and".
2	In line 3, before the period insert "; and prescribing an effective date".
3	On page 3, delete lines 11 through 16 and insert:
4	"(11) For ballots sent to electors in the county, the county clerk may pay all or part of the ex
5	pense for any postage that exceeds the expense of postage for mail that weighs one ounce or less.
6	"(12) If the expense of postage for ballots returned by mail will exceed the expense of postage
7	for mail that weighs one ounce or less, the county clerk shall make reasonable efforts to advertise
8	or otherwise notify the public of the excess cost of postage.".
9	Delete lines 24 through 29 and insert:
10	"(2)(a) For ballots sent to county electors, the county clerk may pay all or part of the expense
11	for any postage that exceeds the expense of postage for mail that weighs one ounce or less.".
12	On page 4, delete lines 34 through 37 and insert:
13	"SECTION 5. This 2009 Act takes effect on January 1, 2013.".
14	